		03-12-	1999	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0 M&G- 7500.2770	011 (exp. 4/94)	100980		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta conveying party(ies):		thereof. Name and address of receiv	ving party(jes).
	I. Kliene MAA 3-8-99		Rotec Chemicals Limited 24 Norris Way Wellingborough Road Rushden Northamptonshire NN10 61 United Kingdom	
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖾 No
Execution D	ignment I Merger urity Agreement Change of N er: ate: 30 October 1998 ion number(s) or patent number(s): becument is being filed together with a		ecution date of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/153,4	25			
,		Additional numbers attached?	T Yes 🕅 No	
	d address of party to whom correspo		. Total number of applicatio	ons and patents involved: 1
document sh	ould be mailed:	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Name: Address:	Michael B. Lasky Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,		EnclosedAuthorized to be	charged to deposit account
	Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	8	 Please charge any addition overpayments to our Depo 	nal fees or credit any sit account number: 13–2725
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statemer	nt and signature:	11 1	// /	
To the boot original	est of my knowledge and belief, the f document.	oregoing information is	true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the
Michael B. I	Lasky	//////		March 5, 1999
	rson Signing /EN 00000173 09153425	Sign	ature Total number of pages inc	Date Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
C:581	40.00 OP	Do not detach this	nortion	
	ments to be recorded with required gover sheet	t information to		
	ments to be recorded with required cover she	Commissioner of Patents : Box Assignm	ents	
document Patent and	den reporting for this sample cover sheet is es and gathering the data needed, and completin I Trademark Office, Office of information sys Project (0651–0011), Washington, D.C. 205	Washington, D.C stimated to average about 30 ig and reviewing the sample of tems, PK2-1000C, Washing	2. 20231 minutes per document to be recorded	

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald I. Kliene, residing at Upper Leys, High Street, Pavenham, Bedford, MK43 7PD, United Kingdom (hereinafter KLIENE), am the inventor of the invention covered by my United States Patent Application, Serial No. 09/153,425 filed September 15, 1998, for "ROTATIONAL MOULDING".

WHEREAS, Rotec Chemicals Limited, a British company, having an office at 24 Norris Way, Wellingborough Road, Rushden, Northamptonshire NN106BP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KLIENE hereby assigns to said Rotec Chemicals Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and United States Patent Application, Serial No. 09/153,425.

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is requested to issue the Letters Patent of said application Serial No. 09/153,425 to said Rotec Chemicals Limited, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

Ronald. V. Kliene

Ronald I. Kliene

Executed, this $30^{\frac{14}{5}}$ day of October 1998 at Bedford

RECORDED: 03/05/1999